
 
 

PROPOSED ORDER  Case No. 2:19-cv-02306-MWF-AFMx 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

WESTERN DIVISION 
 

MATTHEW HOGAN,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MATTHEW J. WEYMOUTH, 
PATRICK C. CHUNG, 
PRO SPORTORITY (ISRAEL) LTD., 
KARL RASMUSSEN, 
BEASLEY BROADCAST GROUP 
INC., MELISSA EANNUZZO, and  
DOES 1-10, 
 
   Defendants. 

No. 2:19-cv-02306-MWF-AFMx 
 
PROPOSED ORDER GRANTING  
MOTION TO DISMISS BY 
DEFENDANT MATTHEW 
WEYMOUTH 
 
 
 
Date:   September 9, 2019 
Time:  10:00 a.m. 
Location:  Courtroom 5A 
Judge:  Michael W. Fitzgerald 
 

 
 

 Before the Court is Defendant Matthew Weymouth’s (“Weymouth”) Motion 

to Dismiss.  After full consideration of all the papers, submissions and argument of 

counsel, the Court finds that Weymouth lacks sufficient minimum contacts with the 

state of California for personal jurisdiction to be proper, and that the complaint fails 

to state a claim against Weymouth on which relief may be granted. 

 IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED. 

 

         

     United States District Judge 

Case 2:19-cv-02306-MWF-AFM   Document 37-3   Filed 08/05/19   Page 1 of 1   Page ID #:324


