Case	2:19-cv-02306-MWF-AFM	Document 37-3	Filed 08/05/19	Page 1 of 1	Page ID #:324
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10	WESTERN DIVISION				
11	MATTHEW HOGAN,			-02306-MWI	
12	Plair	ntiff,	MOTION 7	D ORDER (O DISMISS	SBY
13			WEYMOU'	NT MATTH TH	LE VV
14	MATTHEW J. WEYM PATRICK C. CHUNG, PRO SPORTORITY (19	SPAEL) I TD			
15	KARL RASMUSSEN,		Date: Time:	September 9 10:00 a.m.	9, 2019
16 17	INC., MELISSA EANN DOES 1-10,	UZZO, and	Location: Judge:	Courtroom 5 Michael W.	
17		endants.	Juage.		T n2501ula
19			I		
20	Before the Court is Defendant Matthew Weymouth's ("Weymouth") Motion				
21	to Dismiss. After full consideration of all the papers, submissions and argument of				
22	counsel, the Court finds that Weymouth lacks sufficient minimum contacts with the				
23	state of California for personal jurisdiction to be proper, and that the complaint fails				
24	to state a claim against Weymouth on which relief may be granted.				
25	IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED.				
26					
27	United States District Judge				
28	Childe States District Stage				
	PROPOSED ORDER			Case No. 2:	19-cv-02306-MWF-AFMx